These include the total remuneration per councillor and key management, in aggregate for the entire financial year. For
remuneration of key management refer to note 29, employee related costs.

Remuneration of councillors

Mr SJ Bahumi 513,211 850,466
Miss AN November 371,767 365,512
Mr JDJ Barnes (Terminated 9 April 2021) 252,227 299,491
Mr MA Lebaka 697,272 371,767
Mr MC Ntemane 299,491 305,537
Mr MJ Phaliso 371,767 365,512
Miss MM Potgieter (Appointed: 13 May 2021) 41,229 -
Miss PM Dibe 305,245 299,491
Mr PV Mlozana 386,232 371,767
Mr TS Moqhoishi 299,491 299,490
Mr TV Nthapo 300,635 299,491
Mr XW Nqelani 378,837 371,767

4,217,404 4,200,291

Related party transactions

Compensation of councillors
Basic remuneration 3,150,849 2,990,216
Telephone allowance 442,000 448,800
Car allowance 204,600 156,000
Acting allowance 381,741 521,732
Travel and subsistence (re-imbursement) 38,214 83,543

No related party transactions were identified during the year.

44. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2020

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other receivables from exchange transaction 2,801,668 229,927 3,031,595
Property, Plant and Equipment 702,953,968 5,360,060 708,314,028
Unspent conditional grants (13,765,961) 13,500,000 (265,961)
Payables from Exchange Transactions (138,009,374) (10,558,451) (148,567,825)
VAT payable (4,210,868) (177,497) (4,388,365)
Accumulated Surplus / (Deficit) (699,709,820) (8,354,042) (708,063,862)

(149,940,387) (3) (149,940,390)

69

Letsemeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2021 2020

R R

44. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial performance

2020

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Depreciation and Amortization (41,071,347) (173,466) (41,244,813)
Repairs and maintenance (4,043,070) (523,665) (4,566,735)
Professional and consulting fees (4,830,632) 1,374,145 (3,456,487)
General expenses (19,522,561) 24,092 (19,498,469)
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment (1,432,931) 15,936,447 14,503,516

Surplus for the year (70,900,541) 16,637,553 (54,262,988)

2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Opening balance 731,651,405 - 731,651,405
Prior year adjustments - (8,283,513) (8,283,513)
Restated Surplus for the year (31,941,585) 16,637,555 (15,304,030)

Surplus for the year 699,709,820 8,354,042 708,063,862

70

Letsemeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2021 2020

R R

44. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Errors

The following prior period error adjustments occurred:

Incorrect classification on Professional fees

Reclassification from Professional fees to repairs and maintenance and general expenses.

The effect of the correction is as follows:

Increase (decrease) in Repairs and maintenance 573,478
Increase (decrease) in Professional and consulting fees (1,135,740)
Increase (decrease) in General expenses 562,262